Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
LR
H
Rtyp fres
MHz
Dimensions (mm) Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code
dmax lmax kmax emin
0.15 80 11 22 5 15 16.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5151M000
160 17 20 5.5 20 21.4 22.5 0.9 B82132A5151M000
350 21 11 7.5 25 26.4 27.5 2.3 B82133A5151M000
420 19 12 7.5 30 31.4 32.5 2.6 B82134A5151M000
0.3 40 4.1 31 5 15 16.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5301M000
70 5.7 29 5.5 20 21.4 22.5 0.9 B82132A5301M000
160 6.5 16 7.5 25 26.4 27.5 2.2 B82133A5301M000
210 6.4 18 7.5 30 31.4 32.5 2.8 B82134A5301M000
0.4 27 2.0 40 5 15 16.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5401M000
50 3.0 37 5.5 20 21.4 22.5 1.0 B82132A5401M000
130 4.8 18 7.5 25 26.4 27.5 2.8 B82133A5401M000
150 3.5 18 7.5 30 31.4 32.5 2.8 B82134A5401M000
0.7 14 0.76 53 5 15 16.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5701M000
23 0.73 55 5.5 20 21.4 22.5 1.0 B82132A5701M000
55 1.20 26 7.5 25 26.4 27.5 2.4 B82133A5701M000
60 0.77 34 7.5 30 31.4 32.5 3.0 B82134A5701M000
1.5 6 0.19 84 5 15 16.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5152M000
8 0.16 90 5.5 20 21.4 22.5 1.1 B82132A5152M000
25 0.32 40 7.5 25 26.4 27.5 2.5 B82133A5152M000
30 0.30 44 7.5 30 31.4 32.5 3.2 B82134A5152M000
2 3 0.09 113 5 15 16.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5202M000
6 0.11 108 5.5 20 21.4 22.5 1.1 B82132A5202M000
14 0.13 57 7.5 25 26.4 27.5 2.8 B82133A5202M000
20 0.15 59 7.5 30 31.4 32.5 3.3 B82134A5202M000
3 2 0.038 147 5 15 16.4 17.5 1.0 B82131A5302M000
3 0.035 151 5.5 20 21.4 22.5 1.2 B82132A5302M000
10 0.077 69 7.5 25 26.4 27.5 2.9 B82133A5302M000
12 0.090 75 7.5 30 31.4 32.5 3.5 B82134A5302M000
4 1 0.014 199 5 15 16.4 17.5 1.1 B82131A5402M000
2 0.020 186 5.5 20 21.4 22.5 1.4 B82132A5402M000
5 0.034 87 7.5 25 26.4 27.5 3.0 B82133A5402M000
B82131 … B82134VHF chokes
6 06/12
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with impedance analyzer Agilent 4294A or S-parameter network analyzer
Agilent 8753ES, typical values at +20 °C
B82131A5***M000
B82133A5***M000
B82132A5***M000
B82134A5***M000
IND0146-1
106
f
107 108 109Hz